503953319 08/09/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3999975

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE: ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA	
	Name	Execution Date
CLAYTON KA TSUN CH	AN	08/05/2016
ION BITA		08/03/2016
RANJITH SAMUEL E. JO		08/03/2016
ALFRED F. RENALDO		08/03/2016
JIE FU		08/03/2016
SUDIRUKKUGE T. JINA	SUNDERA	08/08/2016
AN-CHUN TIEN		08/03/2016

Street Address:	1 INFINITE LOOP
City:	CUPERTINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15232738

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	408-720-8300
Email:	betty_scaletta@bstz.com
Correspondent Name:	APPLE INC./BSTZ BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR
Address Line 1:	1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY
Address Line 4:	SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009986.115
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACOB T. AIKIN
SIGNATURE:	/Jacob Aikin/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2016

Total Attachments: 4 source=9986-115_ASSIGN-executed#page1.tif

source=9986-115_ASSIGN-executed#page2.tif source=9986-115_ASSIGN-executed#page3.tif source=9986-115_ASSIGN-executed#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039388 FRAME: 0669

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket No.: 009986.115

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned. Clayton Ka Tsun Chan, Ion Bita, Ranjith Samuel E. John, Alfred F. Renaldo, Jie Fu, Sudirukkuge T. Jinasundera, An-Chun Tien hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ____Apple Inc.__

a <u>corporation</u> of <u>California</u> (Type of Assignce: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, etc.)

having a principal place of business at <u>I Infinite Loop, Cupertino, CA, 95014</u>

("Assignce"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent which for the non-provisional application may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and which application (provisional or non-provisional) is entitled

SURFACE MODIFICATION PROCESS FOR LASER APPLICATION

said patent application also identified as follows (when known):

[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said Assignce to insert below the application number and filing date of said patent application when known.]

United States Patent Application Number 15/232,738 August 9, 2016 filed

and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, nonprovisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application:

agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or

s ∦ s

improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

<u>لمبع ج</u> ر , 20	16 Under Clayton Ka Tsun Chan
0 _{Date}	Name: Clayton Ka Tsun Chan
<u>-ty 3</u>	16 And Market Ion Bita
, 20 Date	Name: Ranjuh Samuel E. John
<u>8-3</u> .20 Date	16 Upple Lealt
Aug 3	16 THE Fu
Date	Name: Jie Fu
, 20, Date	Name: Sudirukkuge T. Jinasundera
, 20_	Name: An-Chun Tien

Assignment Document Return Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 1279 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040 (408) 720-8300

Rev. 1/08/2010

PATENT REEL: 039388 FRAME: 0671 improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

, 20		
Date	Name: Clayton Ka Tsun Chan	
, 20		
Date	Name: Ion Bita	
1 ind in	- TOCA	
Hugust 3. 20_16 Date	Name: Ranjuh Samuel E. John	
Date	Name: Alfred F. Renaldo	
.20		
Date , 20	Name: Jie Fu	
. 20 Date	Name: Sudirukkuge T. Jinasundera	
	eranner onterenanninger i sonrasannasin	
August 3 .20 /	6 per chan Terra	
/ Date	Name: An-Chun Tien	

Assignment Document Return Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 1279 Oakmead Parkway Sonnyvale, CA 94085-4040 (408) 720-8300

> PATENT REEL: 039388 FRAME: 0672

- 2 -

improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

Date	, 20	Name: Clayton Ka Tsun Chan
Date		Name: Ion Bita
	<u>1.4</u>	
85 555		NEWLY BREAM BRAINST F. FREE
Date		Name: Ranjith Samuel E. John
	. 20	
Date		Name: Alfred F. Renaldo
	, 20	
Date		Name: Jie Fu
26-0 8		at the second
Date		Name: Sudirukkuge T. Jinasundera
	. 20	
Date		Name: An-Chun Tien

Assignment Document Return Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 1279 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040 (408) 720-8300

Rev. 1/08/2010